Electronic Articles of Incorporation For

N04000008729 FILED September 09, 2004 Sec. Of State jshivers

UFLF, INC.

The undersigned incorporator, for the purpose of forming a Florida not-forprofit corporation, hereby adopts the following Articles of Incorporation:

Article I

The name of the corporation is: UFLF, INC.

Article II

The principal place of business address: POST OFFICE BOX 9582 CORAL SPRINGS, FL. 33075

The mailing address of the corporation is: POST OFFICE BOX 9582 CORAL SPRINGS, FL. 33075

Article III

The specific purpose for which this corporation is organized is:

TO PROVID ASSISTANCE TO PERSONS WHO LACK THE FINANCIAL RESOURCES TO PAY FOR SERVICES RELATED IMMIGRATION MATTERS, WITH AN EMPHASIS IN SERVING THE HAITAN COMMUNITY AND OTHERS SIMILARLY SITUATED.

Article IV

The manner is which directors are elected or appointed is: UNANIMOUS VOTE OF ALL DISINTERESTED DIRECTORS.

Article V

The name and Florida street address of the registered agent is:

THE LAW OFFICE OF NYDIA MENENDEZ, LLC 4925 SHERIDAN STREET SUITE 102 HOLLYWOOD, FL. 33021 I certify that I am familiar with and accept the responsibilities of registered agent.

Registered Agent Signature: NYDIA MENENDEZ

Article VI

The name and address of the incorporator is:

THE LAW OFFICE OF NYDIA MENENDEZ, LLC 4925 SHERIDAN STREET SUITE 102 HOLLYWOOD, FLORIDA 33021

Incorporator Signature: NYDIA MENENDEZ

Article VII

The initial officer(s) and/or director(s) of the corporation is/are:

Title: P GEOMANE JEAN-JULIEN 12687 NW 9TH STREET CORAL SPRINGS, FL. 33071

Title: TRSR HERMIONE FRANKLIN 10679 OAK BEND WAY WELLINGTON, FL. 33414

Title: VP EDNER JEUNE 10679 OAK BEND WAY WELLINGTON, FL. 33414

Title: ADV MARIE CARMELLE F HYPPOLITE 101 NEWBURY STREET BROCKTON, MA. 02401

Title: ADV JEAN R DORMEUS 214 GRANDEVILLE DR. SILVER SPRINGS, MD. 20901

Article VIII

The effective date for this corporation shall be: 09/02/2004

N04000008729 FILED September 09, 2004 Sec. Of State jshivers